= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

3 (6)
4 (5)
5 (9)
6 (10)
7(2)
8 (3)
9 (11)
10 (7)
i

12 (8)

13 (1)

AIx
Ak
kLl

T e,

-
| | A
LJ !
L I.-

L .G"

VERY HONEST (IRE) 5D

b m Poet's Voice - Cercle D'amour

TIME TO REASON (IRE) 18
b g Kyllachy - Danehurst

70179-0 OUR MAN IN HAVANA 3cD
b g Havana Gold - Auntie Kathryn
662403- MOTHER OF DRAGONS (IRE) 14 D
ch f Society Rock - Queen O'The Desert
008070- ORIENTAL RELATION (IRE) 28 CD
gr g Tagula - Rofan
102068- RED INVADER (IRE) 14
b g Red Clubs - Tifariti
46/5- FILBERT STREET 361
ch g Poet's Voice - Tinnarinka
40009-5 ALWAYS AMAZING 11¢cD
ch g Kyllachy - Amazed
52670-2 CARPET TIME (RE)12 C
b g Intense Focus - Beal Ban
44/000-5 SPIRIT POWER 12
b g Swiss Spirit - Verasina
8409-68 INDIAN AFFAIR5cD
br h Sleeping Indian - Rare Fling
/) 83567-5 THORNTOUN LADY (USA) 7 CD
b m Henrythenavigator - Valery Lady
/) 24260-1 SANTAFIORA 12D

b m Poet's Voice - Acquifer

Top Tip: VERY HONEST (1)
Watch out for: TIME TO REASON (2)

69-7pl

69-7p

49-7

49-5vy

89-4v

99-3

49-2pl

59-2

49-2

49-0p

98- 12vt

98- 11p

58-11

(R2) 17:15 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y
Betway Sprint Handicap (Class 6) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (4) m 53042-2
2 (13) . 600732-

A Kirby
B R Johnson

R Kingscote
Charlie Wallis

Hollie Doyle
R J Price

Rossa Ryan
P S McEntee

L Morris
J Balding

Tim Clark (3)
P W D'Arcy

J F Egan
R Brotherton

Raul Da Silva
D Shaw

S W Kelly
T D Barron

Jason Hart
E J Alston

David Probert
J M Bradley

Nicola Currie
J S Goldie

K T O'Neill

Miss J A Camacho

ATR VERDICT: VERY HONEST has found only one too strong on each of his last two
appearances, most recently when the bang in-form Deeds Not Words chinned him on the line at
Lingfield last Wednesday. He is turned out quickly off the same mark and deserves to get his head in
front. Time To Reason went down by the narrowest of margins over 5f here and will appreciate the
extra furlong, while Santafiora accounted for Carpet Time over C&D but is 3lb worse off.

65

65

63

62

61

60

60

60

58

56

55

55



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



