at the races

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 17:15 WOLVERHAMPTON (A.W.), 6f 20y

Betway Sprint Handicap (Class 6) (4YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)		53042-2	VERY HONEST (IRE) 5 D b m Poet's Voice - Cercle D'amour	6 9 - 7p1	A Kirby B R Johnson	65
2 (13)		600732-	TIME TO REASON (IRE) 18 b g Kyllachy - Danehurst	6 9 - 7p	R Kingscote Charlie Wallis	65
3 (6)		70179-0	OUR MAN IN HAVANA 3 CD b g Havana Gold - Auntie Kathryn	49-7	Hollie Doyle R J Price	65
4 (5)		662403-	MOTHER OF DRAGONS (IRE) 14 D ch f Society Rock - Queen O'The Desert	4 9 - 5v	Rossa Ryan P S McEntee	63
5 (9)	*	008070-	ORIENTAL RELATION (IRE) 28 CD gr g Tagula - Rofan	8 9 - 4v	L Morris J Balding	62
6 (10)		102068-	RED INVADER (IRE) 14 b g Red Clubs - Tifariti	99-3	Tim Clark (3) P W D'Arcy	61
7 (2)		46/5-	FILBERT STREET 361 ch g Poet's Voice - Tinnarinka	4 9 - 2p1	J F Egan R Brotherton	60
8 (3)		40009-5	ALWAYS AMAZING 11 CD ch g Kyllachy - Amazed	59-2	Raul Da Silva D Shaw	60
9 (11)		52670-2	CARPET TIME (IRE) 12 C b g Intense Focus - Beal Ban	49-2	S W Kelly T D Barron	60
10 (7)		44/000-5	SPIRIT POWER 12 b g Swiss Spirit - Verasina	4 9 - 0p	Jason Hart E J Alston	58
11 (12)	F	8409-68	INDIAN AFFAIR 5 CD br h Sleeping Indian - Rare Fling	9 8 - 12vt	David Probert J M Bradley	56
12 (8)		83567-5	THORNTOUN LADY (USA) 7 CD b m Henrythenavigator - Valery Lady	9 8 - 11p	Nicola Currie J S Goldie	55
13 (1)		24260-1	SANTAFIORA 12 CD b m Poet's Voice - Acquifer	5 8 - 11	K T O'Neill Miss J A Camacho	55

ATR VERDICT: VERY HONEST has found only one too strong on each of his last two appearances, most recently when the bang in-form Deeds Not Words chinned him on the line at Lingfield last Wednesday. He is turned out quickly off the same mark and deserves to get his head in front. Time To Reason went down by the narrowest of margins over 5f here and will appreciate the extra furlong, while Santafiora accounted for Carpet Time over C&D but is 3lb worse off.

Top Tip: VERY HONEST (1) **Watch out for:** TIME TO REASON (2)

at the races



DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.